

## Welcome to the Champion Gymnastics Booster Club!

Champion Boosters, Inc. is a 501(c)(3) non-profit association whose purpose is to raise funds to support the Champion Gymnastics Team and promote gymnastics on a state, regional, and national level. While we work in collaboration with All About Kids, we are not part of All About Kids and operate solely through our parent volunteers.

All competition season fees for gymnasts who compete for Champion Gymnastics are paid by Champion Boosters Inc. **No meet fees or other expenses related to the competition season are paid by All About Kids.** Therefore, any gymnast competing for Champion Gymnastics must also be a member of the booster club. As a non-profit, it is important that all Champion gymnasts are given equal opportunities as well as equal responsibilities. Membership in the booster club gives all of our gymnasts an equal opportunity for success, as well as an equal shared responsibility for the success of the booster club and the team as a whole.

## Membership Summary & Checklist for 2024-25

## REQUIRED steps to be considered an active member:

- 1. Register with Champion Gymnastics Booster Club
  - Register online by July 1, 2024 (registration will open late June)
- \*You are <u>not</u> fully registered until you have both registered online <u>and</u> met the \$450 initial payment.
- 2. Annual Membership Payment \$1,050 per gymnast\*
  - July 1, 2024 initial payment of \$450 is due by this date
  - November 1, 2024 remaining payment balance due
- \* This can be fundraised. There will be several fundraising opportunities throughout the season.
- 3. Complete 5-7\* Volunteer Credits (+2 credits per additional gymnast)
  - Can be met by working on a committee and/or volunteering at in-house meets & our Derby Classic meet - some dibs are worth more than 1 credit!

If you have questions, please do not hesitate to contact us. We are here to help!

Christian Lauria, VP-Membership: 502-314-9255

## Be sure to also:

- Join Champion Gymnastics Booster Club Facebook page
- Register with USAG at <u>usagym.org</u> All gymnasts <u>must</u> register with USAG each July in order to compete at any USA sanctioned meets.
- Team Apparel is ordered each June/July watch your email for more information!

<sup>\*</sup>Number of volunteer credits is subject to change due to the size of the Derby Classic Meet